Illinois law.
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Section 930.60  Future Rights/Appeal Procedures 

a)	For violation of Section 2.34 of the Wildlife Code [520 ILCS 5/2.34]  or this Part, the Department will reject all future requests for Field Trial Permits for a period of time not to exceed five years following a finding of guilt. 

b)	Organizations denied Field Trial Permits may contest the denial of a permit according to the process delineated in 17 Ill. Adm. Code 2530. 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 8307, effective May 26, 2005)
